03-06-2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10238		•
Tab settings			riginal documents or copy ther
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ewireless, Inc.	3-3-03	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies) per, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merg	ger	Street Address: 28	112 Deerfield Lane
	nge of Name		
Other		City: Rolling Mead	lows_State: ILZip:_600
02/11/2002 Execution Date:		,	Idress(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together w		ation, the execution da	te of the application is:_
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/104,19			752186; 5867780;
10/104,867		6397057; 64	
	ditional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	,
5. Name and address of party to whom co	<del></del>		lications and patents inv
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name:William L. Reber		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>240.</u>
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit acc
		8. Deposit account nu	Politic
Street Address: 2812 Deerfield Lane			
City:_Rolling Meadows State:_IL_Zip:_6000			C)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
O. Cianatura			
9. Signature.			
9. Signature.			= 1 00
	71/	Mant Pih	February 28,
William L. Reber  Name of Person Signing	w	<u>Ulamz Rb</u> Signature	Date

**PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0930** 

## Attachment C

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, ewireless, inc. ("ewireless") owns all right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents and patent applications which are set forth on the attached list ("Issued U.S. Patents" and "Pending U.S. Patents" respectively, and collectively the "Patents") and owns any and all inventions claimed therein; and, William Reber L.L.C., an Illinois Limited Liability Company ("Reber"), desires to own ewireless' entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions contained in the Issued U.S. Patents and the Pending U.S. Patents.

NOW Therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ewireless hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Reber ewireless' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions claimed therein, any other patent applications as of the date of this Assignment which are directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application(s); and ewireless hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent hereafter in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, ewireless hereby further covenants that ewireless has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ewireless will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ewireless has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

AND, ewireless hereby further covenants and agrees that ewireless will, without further consideration, communicate with Reber any facts known to ewireless, its officers, employees or affiliates with respect to the Patents and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents in Reber, execute all divisional and continuation applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Reber to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Parties hereto duly authorized have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth.

WILLIAM REBER L.L.C.	ewireless, inc.
William T. Reber Signature	A Superior Signature
WILLIAM L. REBER William L. Reber	H. Seth Kaplan
Feb. 28, 2003	Fub 25 03 Date

1 of 1

## ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

ITEM NO.	ITEM NO. U.S. PATENT No. Title	Title
1	5,752,186	Access Free Wireless Telephony Fulfillment Service System
2	5,867,780	Access Free Wireless Telephony Fulfillment Service System
3	6,397,057	System and Method of Providing Advertising Information to a Subscriber Through a Wireless Device
4	6,411,803	System and Method of Providing Service Information to a Subscriber Through a Wireless Device

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0932

## PENDING U.S. PATENTS

System and Method of Providing Advertising Information to a Subscriber Through a Wireless Device	10/104197	2
System and Method of Providing Information to a Subscriber Through a Wireless Device	10/104867	_
Title	APPLICATION No.   Title	ITEM NO.

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 03/03/2003